

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8522/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CRLMA  
No.8358/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHISH DIXIT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 22/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mrs. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel  
for the petitioners stating that the parties are  
negotiating for possible settlement, the matter is  
adjourned by six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER